2008 Southwest Prairie Outdoor Boys Conference Assignments

EZ T&F 1990-2006

Lane Seed

O ~NO OIS WNPEP O ~NO OIS WNP O~NO OIS WN P O ~NO OIS WNP

coO~NO O WN B

Bib#

Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

Name « Team

1: Fr/So Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

12.15
11.80
11.6
11.2
114
11.7
12.4

372
218
164
105
257
324
205

Jemiah McCants ¢ Plainfield South
Sean Danielson « Oswego

Jake Perry ¢ Morris

Xavier Crump ¢ Minooka

Oscar Ball « Plainfield Central
Marcus Reese ¢ Plainfield North
Ernie Price « Oswego East

Fr/So Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

12.3
11.9
114
11.3
11.36
11.6
11.9
121

195
159
262
322
229
115
422
383

Josh Harris « Oswego East

Drew Hamilton ¢ Morris

Brock Douglas ¢ Plainfield Central
Erran Pagan ¢ Plainfield North
Will Robinson ¢« Oswego

Garrett May  Minooka

Christian Miller « Romeoville
Louie Smith ¢ Plainfield South

2: Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

11.45
11.30
10.9
10.6
10.8
11.10
114
11.8

389
233
450
334
286
187
152
212

Aaron Callahan ¢ Plainfield South
Scott Arado ¢ Oswego

Kentaro Pierce « Romeoville
Chester Bryant ¢ Plainfield North
DeAndre Brown ¢ Plainfield Central
Adam Tondini « Morris

Dawson Sheetz « Minooka
Nehemiah Harris « Oswego East

Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

115
11.3
10.91
10.7
10.8
111
114
11.6

213
392
176
304
358
442
236
147

Justin Lawrence ¢ Oswego East
Chris Eurich ¢ Plainfield South

Matt Gronek  Morris

Brandon Wilson ¢ Plainfield Central
Dominique Ware ¢ Plainfield North
Derrick Lewis * Romeoville

Jacob Browning ¢« Oswego

Jayme Roberts ¢« Minooka

3: Fr/So Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1

18.1
171
15.90
17.0
18.6
NT

364
418
154
113
280
201

Peter Gal * Plainfield South
Anthony Jordan « Romeoville
Jordan Bruyn ¢ Morris

Mike King ¢ Minooka

David Sotir ¢ Plainfield Central
Lucas Nguyen « Oswego East

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name ¢ Team 1010

Fr/So Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2

NT
17.9
16.00
16.4
19.1

O ~NO OIS WN P

191
374
169
258
106

Kwame Caldwell « Oswego East
Troy Meehan ¢ Plainfield South
Josh Shannon ¢ Morris

Erick Barraza ¢ Plainfield Central
Bryan Dorenkamper ¢« Minooka

4: Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1

16.8
15.9
15.61
14.64
15.20
15.9
194

O ~NO OIS WNP

386
354
206
242
178
303
145

Nick Baumgartner ¢ Plainfield South
Brent Shelton « Plainfield North
Kendahl Anchetta « Oswego East
Martin King « Oswego

Rex Layne ¢ Morris

J.P. Teach ¢ Plainfield Central

Mick Quinn ¢ Minooka

Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2

16.3
16.2
15.80
15.15
15.2
15.80
16.2

O~NO OIS WNP

344
301
183
409
135
247
449

Troy Holler « Plainfield North
Charlie Soehlke ¢ Plainfield Central
Tim Sereno * Morris

Brandon Winters ¢ Plainfield South
James Hoffman « Minooka

Chris McConnell « Oswego

Erik Pierce « Romeoville

5: Fr/So Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11) 10:43.0
8 (12) 11:15.0
12 (13) 12:14.00
16 (14)

3 (21) 10:40.5
7 (22) 11:08.0
11 (23) 12:03.0
15 (24)

2 (31) 10:21.0
6 (32) 10:52.00
10 (33) 11:55.0
14 (34) NT
1 (41)  11.39
5 (42) 10:51.0
9 (43) 11:32.0
13 (44) 12:38.6

271

381
222

328
203
112

423
225
315

427
202
371
109
272

Matthew Lawrence ¢ Plainfield
Central

Chad Ryan ¢ Plainfield South
Rafael Goitia * Oswego

Austin Stone ¢ Plainfield North
Daniel Pasillas « Oswego East
Alex Hoshell « Minooka

Sergio F. Miranda « Romeoville
Adam Hiemenz « Oswego
Damir Karahodizich ¢ Plainfield
North

CHiris Tello « Romeoville

Tyler Page * Oswego East
Nick Maher ¢ Plainfield South
Devon French ¢ Minooka

Chris Leffler « Plainfield Central



Lane

O~NO OIS WNPEP

O ~NO OIS WNP

Seed

Bib#
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Name ¢ Team

6: Fr/So Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

24.9
24.2
23.7
23.10
234
24.0
24.5
24.90

168
327
115
360
421
262
205
230

Jon Serna ¢ Morris

A.J. Simmons ¢ Plainfield North
Garrett May * Minooka

Aaron Callahan ¢ Plainfield South
Derrick Lewis * Romeoville

Brock Douglas ¢ Plainfield Central
Ernie Price « Oswego East

Matt Schimek « Oswego

Fr/So Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

24.6
24.10
23.7
23.35
234
23.9
24.20
25.2

416
229
279
362
105
318
158
199

Josh Griffen « Romeoville

Will Robinson ¢« Oswego

Alce Smith « Plainfield Central
Chris Eurich ¢ Plainfield South
Xavier Crump ¢ Minooka
Randy Lemon ¢ Plainfield North
Allen Gramen ¢ Morris

Devin Maggitt « Oswego East

7: Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

O ~NO OIS WNPEP

O ~NO OIS WNP

24.1
23.00
22.5
22.3
22.4
22.7
23.10
24.10

131
408
450
334
211
286
241
177

Mike Desmarais * Minooka

Adam Oplustil « Plainfield South
Kentaro Pierce « Romeoville
Chester Bryant ¢ Plainfield North
Lonzo Harris « Oswego East
DeAndre Brown e Plainfield Central
Jason Johnson ¢« Oswego

Jared Kopczick « Morris

Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

23.7
22.98
22.5
22.4
22.4
22.7
23.10
23.30

152
209
385
358
304
434
183
233

Dawson Sheetz « Minooka

Derek Drew  Oswego East
Dondre Adams ¢ Plainfield South
Dominique Ware ¢ Plainfield North
Brandon Wilson ¢ Plainfield Central
Antoine Curry « Romeoville

Tim Sereno ¢ Morris

Scott Arado ¢ Oswego

8: Fr/So Boys 4x800m

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

9:04.0

9:.01.5

8:55.3
9:15.0

8:51.0
9:10.0

Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
Relay Team ¢« Oswego East

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North

Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central

Relay Team « Minooka
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South

Lane Seed

Bib#

Page 2

Name « Team

9: Varsity Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11) 8:26.6
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

8:24.0
9:45.13

8:20.6
8:35.00

8:16.5
8:28.3

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central

Relay Team ¢ Minooka
Relay Team ¢ Morris

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team « Romeoville

10: Fr/So Boys 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

47.1
46.9
46.2
45.7
46.0
46.2
47.00
49.6

O ~NO OIS WNPEP

Relay Team ¢ Oswego

Relay Team * Minooka

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Morris

Relay Team ¢« Oswego East

11: Varsity Boys 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

44.5
441
43.70
42.3
43.4
43.9
44.10
48.7

O ~NO OIS WNP

Relay Team ¢« Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team ¢ Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team ¢ Morris

Relay Team « Minooka

12: Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -

4 (11) 10:09.0
8 (12) 10:13.0
12 (13) 11:15.0
16 (14)

3 (21) 10:05.0
7 (22) 10:12.8
11 (23) 10:55.0
15 (24)

2 (31) 10:03.00
6 (32) 10:11.0
10 (33) 10:19.0
14 (34)

1 (41)  9:58.0
5 (42) 10:09.00
9 (43) 10:15.0
13 (44) 12:40.0

393
138
302

345
351
445

239
296

136

441
238
406
184

Jake Ferris ¢ Plainfield South
Josh Keck ¢ Minooka

Frank Sottosanto ¢ Plainfield
Central

Andrew Karas ¢ Plainfield North
Andrew Sandoval ¢ Plainfield North
Phillipe McNeal « Romeoville

Matt Gatlin « Oswego
Antonio Lubanski ¢ Plainfield
Central

Julian Hoshell « Minooka

James Kaylor « Romeoville

Eric Garcia » Oswego

Brenden Metz  Plainfield South
Logan Simpson ¢ Morris



Lane Seed

Bib#
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Name ¢ Team Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team

17: Fr/So Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -1 21: Fr/So Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)

14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

2:08.0
2:15.0
2:22.0

2:06.9
2:14.0
2:20.0
2:27.00
2:06.0
2:12.4
2:18.0

2:25.0
2:05.8
2:10.0
2:15.00
2:24.0

420
419
120

267
384
165
221
118
325
281

156
369
192
227
308

Devin Kaylor « Romeoville
Adrian Juarez « Romeoville
Chris Roberts « Minooka

1:00.0 412 Ben Belay * Romeoville
58.00 155 Mike Cleveland ¢ Morris
57.2 327 A.J. Simmons ¢ Plainfield North
56.45 380 Richie Ruske ¢ Plainfield South
57.0 111 Jake Hofer « Minooka
58.0 414 Alex Caceres * Romeoville
59.6 198 Justin Lantz-Harris « Oswego East

Jordan Gaska ¢ Plainfield Central
Chris Tejeda ¢ Plainfield South
Derek Redford « Morris

Chris Gishler « Oswego

Matt Powers ¢ Minooka

Matt Rishel ¢ Plainfield North
Andrew Vasilenko ¢ Plainfield
Central

Tyler Coleman ¢ Morris

John Magee ¢ Plainfield South
Zack Fitzpatrick « Oswego East
Matt Langerveld « Oswego
Andre Ayala ¢ Plainfield North

O ~NO OIS WNPEP

Fr/So Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 55.2 314 Kievon Jackson ¢ Plainfield North
55.0 194 Elliot Goldman ¢ Oswego East

53.10 217 Johnny Boecker « Oswego
53.0 117 Nate Ponton ¢ Minooka
53.0 261 Giuliano DiNardo ¢ Plainfield
53.9 363 Alex Flores ¢ Plainfield South
55.0 277 Dayvy Rivas e Plainfield Central

55.30 228 Nathan Linden ¢« Oswego

O ~NO O WNDN

18: Varsity Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

19: Fr/So Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

O ~NOUINWN PR

20: Varsity Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

oO~NO Ol WNBE

2:02.0
2:04.2
2:08.0

2:00.6
2:04.2
2:06.1
2:22.0
2:00.00
2:04.0
2:06.0
2:10.00
1:58.7
2:02.4
2:04.3
2:10.0

149
397
435

208
284
347
144
237
387
175
240
336
297
215
448

Andrew Santillo « Minooka 22: Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals -

Joey Gutierrez « Plainfield South 1 57.00 185 Devin Singer « Morris
William Danso « Romeoville 2 53.9 139 Jim Kelly + Minooka

3 52.9 400 Juliano Lodi ¢ Plainfield South
Eric Brown « Oswego East 4 52.0 294 Zac Kohon ¢ Plainfield Central
Erick Barraza « Plainfield Central > 52.10 256 Petey Zimmerman « Oswego
Josh Le ¢ Plainfield North 6 53.9 146 Nick Rench « Minooka
Cam Newberry » Minooka 7 56.00 171 Peter Burbank ¢ Morris
Joe Fish » Oswego 8
Rudy Borgs y Plair]field South Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
Brad Foytik « Morris 1 51.9 339 Adam Eichelberger ¢ Plainfield
Jose Goitia « Oswego North

Kevin Capodice * Plainfield North 51.64 246 John Marcus » Oswego

John Lullo « Plainfield Central 50.2 209 Derek Drew ¢ Oswego East
Reinhardt Van Wyk « Oswego East 49.7 283 Mark Baron » Plainfield Central

1:485
1:39.0
1:37.0
1:35.45
1:36.7
1:37.6
1:41.30
40:00:00.
0

51.4 342 George Frimpong ¢ Plainfield North
51.75 403 Sheldon Magee * Plainfield South

2
3
4
Andrew Park « Romeoville 5 49.95 452 Julius Redden » Romeoville
6
7
8 51.9 431 Harryl Avery « Romeoville

Relay Team ¢ Oswego East
Relay Team « Minooka
Relay Team  Romeoville 23: Fr/So Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team ¢ Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Morris

NT 201 Lucas Nguyen  Oswego East
51.5 107 Kevin Dorenkamper ¢ Minooka
NT 191 Kwame Caldwell « Oswego East

1:37.6
1:34.50
1:33.1
1:29.5
1:32.15
1:33.1
1:36.84
1:38.0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Relay Team ¢ Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team ¢ Morris

Relay Team « Minooka



Lane Seed

Bib#
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Fr/So Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

Page 4

Seed Bib# Name « Team

26: Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -

4:35.00
4:47.0
4:52.0

239
138
351

Matt Gatlin « Oswego
Josh Keck * Minooka
Andrew Sandoval ¢ Plainfield North

4:33.00
4:43.0
4:49.7

254
136
215

Nick Wiseman « Oswego
Julian Hoshell « Minooka
Reinhardt Van Wyk « Oswego East

4:30.9
4:40.1
4:49.0

393
297
447

Jake Ferris * Plainfield South
John Lullo « Plainfield Central
Dennis Palacios « Romeoville

4:29.6
4:40.0

345
296

Andrew Karas ¢ Plainfield North
Antonio Lubanski ¢ Plainfield
Central

Mike Maki ¢ Plainfield South
Brad Foytik « Morris

4:48.0
4:58.0

404
175

Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2 29: Fr/So Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 50.4 270 Kevin Kheng e Plainfield Central

2 46.9 119 Mick Quinn ¢ Minooka 4 (11)

3 46.00 154 Jordan Bruyn ¢ Morris 8 (12)

4 43.8 258 Erick Barraza ¢ Plainfield Central 12 (13)

5 45.4 458 Nick Baumgartner ¢ Plainfield South 16 (14)

6 46.50 169 Josh Shannon « Morris 3 (21)

7 48.8 375 Allen Miggins ¢ Plainfield South 7 (22)

8 11 (23)

15 (24)

; . . 2 (31)

24: Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section 6 (32)

1 46.0 457 Peter Gal « Plainfield South 10 (33)

2 44.12 206 Kendahl Anchetta « Oswego East 1, (34)

3 43.25 394 Kyle Fitzgerald * Plainfield South 1 (41)

4 43.00 189 David Welter « Morris 5 (42)

5 43.1 301 Charlie Soehlke ¢ Plainfield Central

6 43.4 353 Antonio Sciddurlo « Plainfield North 9 (43)

7 45.4 386 Nick Baumgartner « Plainfield South 13 (44)

8 48.9 140 Mike King ¢ Minooka

1 42.6 247 Chris McConnell » Oswego 1

2 42.2 303 J.P. Teach « Plainfield Central 2

3 41.6 135 James Hoffman « Minooka 3

4 37.99 242 Martin King » Oswego 4

5 41.1 354 Brent Shelton « Plainfield North 5

6 41.80 178 Rex Layne * Morris 6

7 42.4 439 Anthony Jordan « Romeoville 7

8 42.8 449 Erik Pierce » Romeoville 8

4:00.0 Relay Team ¢ Morris

3:42.5 Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
3:41.20 Relay Team ¢ Oswego

3:38.0 Relay Team ¢ Minooka

3:39.0 Relay Team « Romeoville

3:42.3 Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North

3:48.2 Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central

4:02.3 Relay Team ¢ Oswego East

25: Fr/So Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1 30: Varsity Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)

5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

4:58.0
5:05.0
5:20.0

4:57.0
5:03.00
5:18.0
5:35.0
4:55.0
5:02.0
5:16.00
5:30.0
4:47.8

5:01.0
5:12.0
5:29.0

196
415
109

320
225
125
162
328
361
224
160
271

371
204
276

Alex Hernandez « Oswego East
Kerbert Carter « Romeoville
Devon French « Minooka

Michael Meredith ¢ Plainfield North
Adam Hiemenz « Oswego

Joe Waller » Minooka

Shawn Maclntire « Morris
Austin Stone ¢ Plainfield North
Trey Dunning ¢ Plainfield South
Zach Harmon ¢ Oswego

Chris Ingram ¢ Morris

Matthew Lawrence ¢ Plainfield
Central

Nick Maher  Plainfield South
Cody Peyton « Oswego East
Ryan Rey ¢ Plainfield Central

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

NOUAWN R

O~NO OIS WNP

3:39.2 Relay Team ¢« Oswego East

3:32.0 Relay Team ¢ Minooka

3:29.3 Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North

3:27.7 Relay Team « Romeoville
3:27.75 Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
3:30.10 Relay Team ¢ Oswego

3:32.6 Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
3:58.89 Relay Team ¢ Morris

31: Fr/So Boys Long Jump - 1

15'09.00" 307 Ryan Argast ¢ Plainfield North
15'11.00" 122 Peter Ruther « Minooka
16'01.00" 417 Kayode Idris * Romeoville
16'04.00" 313 Nick Hosler ¢ Plainfield North
16'05.00" 116 Matt Menozzi « Minooka
17'00.00" 416 Josh Griffen « Romeoville
17'05.00" 190 Allen-Jackson Antoine « Oswego

East
Fr/So Boys Long Jump - 2

17'08.00" 194 Elliot Goldman ¢ Oswego East
18'00.00" 166 Mitch Redford  Morris
18'00.00" 364 Peter Gal « Plainfield South
18'00.00" 167 Cory Scapellato « Morris
18'03.00" 367 Brian Kunysz  Plainfield South
18'05.00" 279 Alce Smith ¢ Plainfield Central
18'06.00" 261 Giuliano DiNardo ¢ Plainfield
19'01.00" 231 Justin Smith « Oswego



Lane

O ~NO OIS WNP O~NO OIS WNPEP

a b wN B

oD wWwN R

~N O

~NOoO o WNPRE

~NOoO o WNPRE
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Seed Bib# Name « Team

32: Varsity Boys Long Jump - 1
17'03.00" 146 Nick Rench ¢ Minooka
19'00.00" 172 Jeff Cassem ¢ Morris
19'02.00" 129 Nick Cata * Minooka
19'05.00" 293 Mark Hardman ¢ Plainfield Central
19'07.00" 216 Rickie Walls « Oswego East
20'02.00" 304 Brandon Wilson ¢ Plainfield Central
20'04.00" 353 Antonio Sciddurlo  Plainfield North
20'05.00" 176 Matt Gronek * Morris

Varsity Boys Long Jump - 2
20'08.00" 236 Jacob Browning ¢ Oswego
20'09.00" 396 Nykeese Griffin ¢ Plainfield South
20'11.00" 385 Dondre Adams ¢ Plainfield South
21'02.00" 241 Jason Johnson ¢« Oswego
21'03.00" 434 Antoine Curry * Romeoville
21'06.00" 452 Julius Redden « Romeoville
21'10.00" 213 Justin Lawrence « Oswego East
22'01.00" 356 Dion Strong ¢ Plainfield North

33: Fr/So Boys Triple Jump - 1
30'06.00" 110 Brett Hasler « Minooka
32'00.00" 116 Matt Menozzi « Minooka
32'04.00" 282 Lamont Watson ¢ Plainfield Central
33'00.00" 430 D.J. Vasquez-Nivens « Romeoville
33'11.00" 313 Nick Hosler ¢ Plainfield North

Fr/So Boys Triple Jump - 2
35'00.00" 166 Mitch Redford « Morris
35'06.00" 307 Ryan Argast ¢ Plainfield North
35'09.00" 411 Yaw Asare * Romeoville
35'10.00" 365 Mike Krusza ¢ Plainfield South
36'08.00" 190 Allen-Jackson Antoine « Oswego

East

36'09.00" 374 Troy Meehan ¢ Plainfield South
37'05.00" 231 Justin Smith « Oswego
38'06.00" 275 Michael Perez ¢ Plainfield Central

34: Varsity Boys Triple Jump - 1
36'01.00" 129 Nick Cata  Minooka
37'00.00" 187 Adam Tondini » Morris
37'05.00" 401 Alex Mackley ¢ Plainfield South
38'00.00" 186 Tyler Thetard ¢ Morris
38'01.00" 146 Nick Rench « Minooka
38'09.00" 460 Gary Hill « Romeoville
39'10.00" 207 J. Bitner « Oswego East

Varsity Boys Triple Jump - 2
40'03.00" 236 Jacob Browning ¢ Oswego
40'04.00" 353 Antonio Sciddurlo « Plainfield North
42'08.00" 453 Richmond Richter « Romeoville
42'09.00" 293 Mark Hardman ¢ Plainfield Central
43'03.00" 216 Rickie Walls « Oswego East
43'04.00" 342 George Frimpong ¢ Plainfield North
44'00.00" 241 Jason Johnson ¢« Oswego

O ~NO OIS WNPEP

w N P

o0 wWNBE O ~NO OIS WNP ~NOoO o WNPRE o ~NO 01~

~

~NOoO o WNPRE

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name « Team

35: Fr/So Boys Shot Put - 1

28'04.00"
30'05.00"
33'06.50"
33'10.00"
35'11.00"
36'00.00"
36'00.00"
37'00.00"

37'08.00"
37'09.00"
38'03.00"

38'06.00"
38'07.00"
38'07.00"
38'11.00"
41'02.00"

197
429
200
268
232
163
414
157

Julio Jimenez ¢« Oswego East
Kyle Trethewey « Romeoville
Trevon Morris « Oswego East
Eddie Glover ¢ Plainfield Central
Ethan Szmepruch « Oswego
Brandon Odom ¢ Morris

Alex Caceres * Romeoville
Vince Enriquez ¢ Morris

Fr/So Boys Shot Put - 2

379
223
326

121
260
126
311
373

Aaron Rose ¢ Plainfield South
Mike Greenwood « Oswego
Andrew Scarmardo ¢ Plainfield
North

Kevin Rogers ¢ Minooka

Ryan Carr ¢ Plainfield Central

Tim Wright « Minooka

Matt Cassiday ¢ Plainfield North
Brantel McKinney ¢ Plainfield South

36

39'00.00"
39'10.00"
40'04.00"
41'02.00"
41'02.00"
42'00.00"
44'05.00"

: Varsity Boys Shot Put - 1

456
399
255
300
285
188
390

Mario Pulliam « Romeoville

Adam Krusza ¢ Plainfield South
Mike Wulff « Oswego

Milton Patch « Plainfield Central
Steve Bosilovatz  Plainfield Central
Drew Tondini « Morris

Ray Croom ¢ Plainfield South

Varsity Boys Shot Put - 2

44'10.00"
46'10.00"
49'00.00"
49'11.00"
50'02.00"
50'08.00"
52'06.00"
52'10.50"

455
234
187
137
127
335
337
210

Terrance Williams « Romeoville
Nick Bertok « Oswego

Adam Tondini « Morris

Brandon Johnson ¢ Minooka
Zach Bolte « Minooka

Carlo Bumanlag ¢ Plainfield North
Keith Collins ¢ Plainfield North
Rich Enck « Oswego East

37: Fr/So Boys Discus - 1

065'06"
078'09"
085'10"
086'09"
091'05"
095'07"

096'00"

101'00"
105'00"
110'00"
110'06"
115'00"
118'00"
124'09"

429
197
108
200
312
326

414

Kyle Trethewey « Romeoville
Julio Jimenez ¢« Oswego East
Ryan Francis ¢« Minooka

Trevon Morris « Oswego East
Bryce Corrigan ¢ Plainfield North
Andrew Scarmardo ¢ Plainfield
North

Alex Caceres * Romeoville

Fr/So Boys Discus - 2

266
379
163
269
157
373
126

Chris Fries ¢ Plainfield Central
Aaron Rose ¢ Plainfield South
Brandon Odom ¢ Morris

Lavelle Howard ¢ Plainfield Central
Vince Enriquez ¢ Morris

Brantel McKinney ¢ Plainfield South
Tim Wright « Minooka
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38: Varsity Boys Discus - 1

105'00"
106'05"
108'00"
112'00"
115'00"
116'00"
121'10"

407
235
405
454
188
251
337

Andrew Oliver ¢ Plainfield South
Javon Bonham ¢ Oswego

Zack Marth ¢ Plainfield South
Leo Speedy « Romeoville

Drew Tondini « Morris

Ethan Szmepruch « Oswego
Keith Collins ¢ Plainfield North

Varsity Boys Discus - 2

124'05"
126'06"
130'00"
131'10"
136'04"
144'08"
150'00"
151'08"

300
349
180
446
292
210
127
137

Milton Patch ¢ Plainfield Central
Kyle Possedi ¢ Plainfield North
Aaron Odom ¢« Morris
Christopher Miller « Romeoville
Mike Hamby e Plainfield Central
Rich Enck « Oswego East
Zach Bolte » Minooka

Brandon Johnson ¢ Minooka

39: Fr/So Boys High Jump - 1

NH
5'00"
5'00"
5'02"
5'02"
5'04"
5'04"
5'04"
5'04"
5'06"
5'08"
5'08"

5'08"

422
411
366
104
378
155
319
257
117
166
317
274

195

Christian Miller « Romeoville
Yaw Asare « Romeoville
Xavier Kuhn ¢ Plainfield South
Logan Claybaugh ¢ Minooka
Jon Resler ¢ Plainfield South
Mike Cleveland ¢ Morris

Cody Lopez ¢ Plainfield North
Oscar Ball « Plainfield Central
Nate Ponton ¢ Minooka

Mitch Redford « Morris

Max Korzec ¢ Plainfield North
Dominique Neloms ¢ Plainfield
Central

Josh Harris « Oswego East

40: Varsity Boys High Jump - 1

5'04"
5'04"
5'06"
5'06"
5'08"
5'08"
510"
6'00"
6'01"
6'02"
6'02"
6'02"
6'03"

395
453
394
343
141
142
287
189
444
338
283
172
211

Peter Gal « Plainfield South
Richmond Richter « Romeoville
Kyle Fitzgerald  Plainfield South
Mike Hively ¢ Plainfield North
Randy Lightfoot « Minooka
Freddy Lopez * Minooka

Josh Cannon ¢ Plainfield Central
David Welter « Morris

Brandon McBryde « Romeoville
Lorenzo Diaz ¢ Plainfield North
Mark Baron ¢ Plainfield Central
Jeff Cassem ¢ Morris

Lonzo Harris « Oswego East

© oo ~NO O WNLE

© 0O ~NO®»UTANWNBR

41: Fr/So Boys Pole Vault - 1
07'00" 412 Ben Belay * Romeoville
07'06" 316 Dylan Korzec ¢ Plainfield North
08'00" 193 Steve Franger » Oswego East
08'00" 114 Dan Lentz « Minooka
08'06" 103 R.J. Budde * Minooka
08'06" 459 Ramon Colon ¢ Plainfield South
09'00" 367 Brian Kunysz ¢ Plainfield South
10'00" 258 Erick Barraza ¢ Plainfield Central
11'00" 410 Eduardo Anguiano ¢ Romeoville

42: Varsity Boys Pole Vault - 1
10'00" 343 Mike Hively ¢ Plainfield North
10'00" 355 John Steinbach ¢ Plainfield North
11'00" 451 Zachary Quan ¢ Romeoville
11'06" 133 Gabe Egan ¢ Minooka
12'00" 250 Josh Sherer « Oswego
12'00" 128 Dan Brown « Minooka
12'03" 433 Jonathan Caron ¢« Romeoville
12'06" 214 Rory Moore « Oswego East
12'06" 298 Brian McCormick ¢ Plainfield

Central

12'09" 245 Tyler Lorang * Oswego
13'03" 398 Andrew Haney e Plainfield South
13'09" 388 Dan Bruckner ¢ Plainfield South
16'01" 305 Josh Winder ¢ Plainfield Central



